
Marker # 332 Surname(s): [Nichols]

Inscription Transcription and Photo(s):

[Charlotte J.]
[Wife of]

[Z. B. Nichols]
[Died]

[Dec 28, 1846 (or 1876)] 
[Aged 26 Yrs, 11 Mos & 25 dys.]*

* Since most o f this marker is currently missing, an earlier transcription has been used for identification purposes.

Lat/Long: 42° 25'44.63" N , 83° 29'11.72" W



Marker # 332 Surname(s): [Nichols]

Condition of Inscription: none visible 
□  Excellent 
I | Clear but worn
I_| Mostly decipherable
!_| Mostly undecipherable

Inscription Technique:
□  Incised
I_| Relief
I I Other (describe):

Inscription:
# of individuals commemorated: 1
# of carved surfaces: 1? 
Stonecutter mark: none visible

Gravestone Design Features/Motifs: unknown

Material: Gravestone Dimensions:

[71 Marble I | Granite Height: 10.5” (taller section only)
1_| Limestone 1 | Sandstone Width: 20.5”
1_] Zinc 1_| Other Stone/Material

(describe)
Thickness: 2”

Condition of Marker:

Sound 1 J Stained / Discolored ] Buried
, ]  Weathered 1_| Cracked fTI Broken—# of pieces: 2 found
!_| Vandalized 1_| Unattached to Base 1 1 Overgrown (grass / groundcover)

!_| Leaning in Ground [71 Repaired !_| Biological (moss / lichen covered)

[x ]  Missing (base only) 1_1 Loose (not in ground, but marks grave) U  Displaced (not marking grave)

[71 Mower Scars LXJ Portions Missing (list): Most of this marker is missing, including the part that

1 ] Other (describe):
would have contained the inscription.

Type of Marker / Monument:
headstone

Type of Tombstone Arch: unknown

Previous Repairs: The shorter section of this marker is cemented in place.

Remarks / Comments:


